APPLICATIONS
• For low to medium mounting height applications.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Maximizes both vertical and horizontal illumination.
• Refractor provides up to 95% efficiency with 27% uplight that softens
the brightness difference between the fixture and the surrounding
areas.
• Maximum downward candle power is at 55° from vertical for wide

 702 mm 302 mm 400 mm 572 mm
CH							-																																																	-															-															-					EX
ORDERING EXAMPLE: CH-25S1-D-SW
SourceSeries Wattage Voltage Mount Optics Socket
SERIES
CH Tribay
WATTAGE
25 250 watt Pulse Start MH or
 HPS
32 320 watt Pulse Start MH only
 (50°C)
35 350 watt Pulse Start MH only
40 400 watt Pulse Start MH or
 HPS
45 450 watt Pulse Start MH only
SOURCE
S Standard CWA, AL, HPS
F HPS, CWI (Canada)
D MH, CWI (Canada)
P Pulse Start Metal Halide
VOLTAGE
11 120V
21 208V
31 240V
41 277V
51 480V
6 Tri-Tap® 120/277/347V
7 600V
8 Quad-Tap® - 120/208/240/277V
E 220/240V 50Hz
F1 347V
MOUNT
D Quick Zone™ Electrical Disconnect
 - wiring box shipped with fixture
E Quick Zone™ Electrical Disconnect
 - wiring box not shipped with
 fixture (order as accessory CH-Q)
L Less Wiring Box
 (shipped as accessory CH-B)
M With Wiring Box (standard const.)
OPTICS
SW Superwatt® Optics
NC No Optics, housing made for
 Superwatt®
SOCKET
EX	 Exclusionary Socket.
 Required for 175W PSMH
1 Single voltage designations for isolated sec-
ondary ballast only
ACCESSORIES (order as separate part #)
 Catalog Number Description
CH-B Wiring box w/ no electrical disconnect
CH-Q Wiring box w/ electrical disconnect
CH-TLR(X)5 Top Luminaire Retainer - for field installation
CH-F Single Fuse Kit - 120, 277, 347V (fuses not included)
CH-FF Double Fuse Kit - 208, 240, 480V (fuses not included)
 (not suitable in Canada)
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # CHSW-SPEC3/14
Industrial Lighting
MAX	AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE	CHART
	WATTAGE	 SUPERWATT
250 HPS 65°C
400 HPS 55°C
 250 PSMH 65°C
 320 PSMH 50°C
 350 PSMH 45°C
 400 PSMH 40°C
 450 PSMH 35°C
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # CHSW-SPEC3/14